District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 St'ate of New Mexico Form C-141
District 11 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District 111 ; ; Iied Submit 2 Copies to appropriate
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation DlV:lSlOH District Office in accordance
District IV _ 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with Rule 116 on back
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 side of form
Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR [J Initial Report [X] Final Report

Name of Company OGRID Number | Contact

Yates Petroleum Corporation 25575 Chase Settle

Address Telephone No.

104 S. 4™ Street 575-748-4171

Facility Name API Number Facility Type

Union Federal SWD #1 30-025-31412 Battery

Surface Owner Mineral Owner Lease No.

Federal NM-14329

LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet fromthe | East/West Line | County
J 8 218 32E 1980’ South 1980° East Lea

Latitude_32.49130 Longitude_-103.69426

NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release Volume of Release Volume Recovered
Produced Water 20 B/PW 20 B/PW
Source of Release Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
Overflow of tanks due to pump failure to stop 01/06/2014; AM 01/06/2014; AM
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?

[0 Yes [ No [ NotRequired | N/A
By Whom? Date and Hour
N/A N/A
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.

[0 Yes B No N/A
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*
N/A

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*
Pump failed to shut off, causing tanks to overflow. Pump was turned off and vacuum truck was called.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

Release was contained within the berm area (approximately 70° x 25 around tanks), allowing the vacuum truck to recover 20 B/PW. BS&W was present
on the tanks and within the gravel, so tanks were pressure washed and affected gravel within the berm was scraped and removed then hauled to a NMOCD
approved facility. TPH & BTEX analytical results are under RRAL’s (site ranking is 0). Depth to Ground Water: >100° (100°, Section 8, T21S-R32E,
Trend Map), Wellhead Protection Area: No, Distance to Surface Water Body: > 1000°, SITE RANKING IS 0. Based on analytical results,
impacted soils excavated and depth to groundwater, Yates Petroleum Corporation requests closure.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

- OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Signature: 77 . c 5/11' -
Approved by District Supervisor:
Printed Name: Chase Settle
Title: NM Environmental Regulatory Agent Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: csettle@yatespetroleum.com Conditions of Approval: Attached []
Date: Wednesday, February 12, 2014 Phone: 575-748-4171 2RP-

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary



Form 3160-5 FORM APPROVED
(March 2012) UNITED STATES OMB No. 1004-0137

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Expires: October 31, 2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 5. Lease Serial No.
NM-14329
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE — Other instructions on page 2. 7. If Unitof CA/Agreemient, Name aiid/or No.
1. Type of Well
Cloiwen [ Gas well [Z] Other Pl
2. Name of Operator . 9. API Well No.
Yates Petroleum Corporation 30-025-31412
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area

105 S. 4th SL, Artesia, NM 88210
575-748-4171

4. Location of Well (Fooe‘age, Sec., T, R, M., or Survey Description) 11. County or Parish, State
330' FSL & 950' FWL, Section 7, T22S-R31E )
Lea County, New Mexico

12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
|:| Moo Tatsiit |:| Acidize D Deepen D Production (Start/Resume) |:| Water Shut-Off
DAEter Casing El Fracture Treat |:| Reclamation I:l Well Integrity
El Siiliseqient REnoFE D Casing Repair D New Construction I:I Recomplete m Other Completion of
O Change Plans | Plug and Abandon ] Temporarily Abandon clean-up actions.
D Final Abandonment Notice m Convert to Injection El Plug Back D Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof, 1f
the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

Release was contained within the berm area (approximately 70’ x 25" around tanks), allowing the vacuum truck to recover 20 B/PW. BS&W was present on
the tanks and within the gravel, so tanks were pressure washed and affected gravel within the berm was scraped and removed then hauled to a NMOCD
approved facility. TPH & BTEX analytical results are under RRAL’s (site ranking is 0). Depth to Ground Water: >100° (100°, Section 8, T21S-R32E, Trend
Map), Wellhead Protection Area: No, Distance to Surface Water Body: > 1000", SITE RANKING IS 0. Based on analytical results, impacted soils excavated
and depth to groundwater, Yates Petroleum Corporation requests closure.

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Name (Prinfed/Typed)
Chase Settle
Title NM Environmental Regulatory Agent
Signaturg 7 Date 02/11/2014
= =
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE
Approved by

Title Date
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify
that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would  [Office

entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false,
fictitious or fraudulent statements Or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)
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Union Federal SWD #1- NOT TO SCALE

Release Area

. Sample Location IXI Stairs

m | BTEX | GRO | DRO | Chlorides
ReleaseArea | 1/30/2014 | Hand Auger 03 144
Release Area | 1/30/2014 | Hand Auger 2 96
ReleaseArea | 1/30/2014 | Hand Auger 2 192
ReleaseArea | 1/30/2014 | Hand Auger 4' 416

Site Ranking is Zero (0). DTGW >100' (100, Section 8, T21S-R32E, Trend Map)
All results are ppm, Chlorides for documentation.
Released: 20 B/PW; Recovered: 20 B/PW Release Date: 1/6/2014




CARDINAL
=V _ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

February 07, 2014

CHASE SETTLE

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
105 S 4th Street

Artesia, NM 88210

RE: UNION FEDERAL SWD #1

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 01/30/14 11:06.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at
www.tceq.texas.gov/field/qa/lab_accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

Page 1 of 7




(‘CARDINAL
=¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
CHASE SETTLE

105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635

Received: 01/30/2014 Sampling Date: 01/30/2014
Reported: 02/07/2014 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: UNION FEDERAL SWD #1 Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NOT GIVEN Sample Received By: Kathy Perez

Project Location:

Sample ID: S1 1' (H400298-01)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 02/05/2014 ND 2.54 127 2.00 0.915
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 02/05/2014 ND 2.49 125 2.00 0.516
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 02/05/2014 ND 249 124 2.00 0.462
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 02/05/2014 ND 7.18 120 6.00 0.427
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 02/05/2014 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 114 % 89.4-126
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 144 16.0 02/05/2014 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mag/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO Ce-C10 <10.0 10.0 02/01/2014 ND 214 107 200 2.00
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 02/01/2014 ND 214 107 200 2.09
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 86.3% 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 96.6 % 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Lisbility and Damages. Cardinal’s Fability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by dient for analyses.

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless vithin thity (30) days aker completion of the applicable service.

including, without Emitation, business interruptions, loss of

use, or loss of

made in writng and received by Cardinal

profits incurred by client,

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above, This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

%/;Z‘;-M =

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

All claims, including those for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

| Page2of7




CARDINAL
=¥ _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
CHASE SETTLE

105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635

Received: 01/30/2014 Sampling Date: 01/30/2014
Reported: 02/07/2014 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: UNION FEDERAL SWD #1 Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NOT GIVEN Sample Received By: Kathy Perez

Project Location:

Sample ID: S1 2' (H400298-02)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 02/05/2014 ND 2.54 127 2.00 0.915
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 02/05/2014 ND 2.45 125 2.00 0.516
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 02/05/2014 ND 2.49 124 2.00 0.462
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 02/05/2014 ND 7.18 120 6.00 0.427
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 02/05/2014 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 116 % 89.4-126
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 96.0 16.0 02/05/2014 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 02/01/2014 ND 214 107 200 2.00
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 02/01/2014 ND 214 107 200 2.09
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 87.5% 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 955 % 63.6-154
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages. Cardinal's fiabiity and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in cContract or tort, shall be limited to the ameunt paid by dient for analyses. Al daims, including thase for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days aker completion of the applicable service, In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
incuding, without limitation, business intemmuptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incumed by dlient, its subsidiaries, affiiates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hersunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such
claim is based upon any of the abave stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above, This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

- =
FL 2 VA o W
e IO P . TP A

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page3of7




(‘CARDINAL
=¥ _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
CHASE SETTLE
105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635
Received: 01/30/2014 Sampling Date: 01/30/2014
Reported: 02/07/2014 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: UNION FEDERAL SWD #1 Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NOT GIVEN Sample Received By: Kathy Perez
Project Location:
Sample ID: S1 3' (H400298-03)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 02/05/2014 ND 2.54 127 2.00 0.915
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 02/05/2014 ND 2.49 125 2.00 0.516
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 02/05/2014 ND 2.49 124 2.00 0.462
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 02/05/2014 ND 7.18 120 6.00 0.427
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 02/05/2014 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 116 % 89.4-126
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 192 16.0 02/05/2014 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mag/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 02/01/2014 ND 214 107 200 2.00
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 02/01/2014 ND 214 107 200 2.09
Swrrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 90.6 % 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 96.7 % 63.6-154

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Lability and Damages. Cardinals liabiity and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. Al daims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days aRer completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or liss of profits incumed by client, its subsidiaries, affilistes or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim Is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above, This repart shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

B g =
&!&;ﬁ, 2 e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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(‘CARDINAL
=V aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
CHASE SETTLE

105 S 4th Street

Artesia NM, 88210

Fax To: (505) 748-4635

Received: 01/30/2014 Sampling Date: 01/30/2014
Reported: 02/07/2014 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: UNION FEDERAL SWD #1 Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NOT GIVEN Sample Received By: Kathy Perez

Project Location:

Sample ID: S1 4' (H400298-04)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 02/05/2014 ND 2.54 127 2.00 0.915
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 02/05/2014 ND 2.49 125 2.00 0.516
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 02/05/2014 ND 2.49 124 2.00 0.462
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 02/05/2014 ND 7.18 120 6.00 0.427
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 02/05/2014 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromaofluorobenzene (PILC 115 % 89.4-126
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 416 16.0 02/05/2014 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: ms
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 02/01/2014 ND 214 107 200 2.00
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 02/01/2014 ND 214 107 200 2.09
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 86.5 % 65.2-140
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 93.2% 63.6-154
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses, Al claims, Including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in wmiting and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days aker completion of the applicable service, In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without fimitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affilistes or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate cnly to the samples identified above, This repart shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

égg»;’_,ﬁ;M_,

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
=9 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

i Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
*kk Insufficient time to reach temperature,

= Chlaride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Uability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any daim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall bes limited to the amount paid by client for analyses, ANl claims, including these for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days aker completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interuptions, less of use, or loss of profits incured by dlient, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the Services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

~ rr
P )
éé?./ i -~

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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ARDINAL LABORATORIES
. 101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240

Project Manager:  Chase Settle

(505) 393-2326 FAX (505) 393-2476

CHAIN OF CUSTODY NNOOWD AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Comp: (505) 393-232¢ Yates Petroleum Corporation

Project #:

Pége 7of7

.Oo—:um:< Address: 105 South 4th Street .. Project Loc
City/State/Zip: Artesia, NM 88210 PO #: 205750
Telephone No: 575-748-4171 : , Fax No: mqm.ﬁmgzﬁ Report Format: |[X|Standard  |_JTRRP  [_INPDES
Sampler Signature: \\\;\N KVI}! e-mail: nwmz_m@_,\mﬂomum:o_mc_.: com
— Analyze For:
TCLP: -
TOTAL: £
Preservation & # of Containers Matrix ’ <
m | 2 g 2
sz 5188 z < S
5 | o L HEHRE - 5
g | = 8 3 2 -1z 5 ®|8 Zl2 o] 8 3 .
a 4 et S S |s 2|3 5 o 21213 |e|a 2 &<
=] o £ £ o |5 m. - glsla|l2 o |d [
£ |0 G s 8o 2t 3l=|X|8]=]= 2la <o
E| 2 % 2 2% Jdolel 1212 & sl IFIRIS|a 2 e 28] (=8 = I
< | 5 < E o Sgl-12|&5lalelslsd ¥ S).]=1518]|3 A AR e sl=
FIELD CODE 21 & Q F HE HEEEE BRI HEHHEHAEEHEEEHEREE
S11 : ) © | 1/30/2014 | 10:00 AM 11X S X X X X
S12' 1/30/2014 | 10:00 AM 11X S X X X X.
S13 . 1/30/2014 | 10:00 AM 11X S X X X X
S14 1/30/2014 | 10:00 AM 11X S X X X X

Special Instructions:

p1:00ee{ |

mm_.:ac_m:ma by:

Time f@o&qwa EWC

Relinquished by: Date Time Reiceived by ELOT::

Date - | Time.




